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Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between November 8, 2010 and
November 29, 2010.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the
City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as
12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for
damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and
investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY10
Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera

City Clerk
Claimant Amount
Abutan, Joan P. $1,555.44
Allstate Indemnity Company, Subrogee for

Sonia Ortiz 1,009.13
Allstate Indemnity Company, Subrogee for

Sonia Ortiz 1,259.13
Ashman, David 779.00
Brown, William Clair Amount Unknown
Castro, Jayson Paul, a minor, by and through
his guardian ad litem, Margaret Castro 10,000.00
Chazares, Karla 100.00
Colbert, Michael 1,440.24
Corona, Nicolas 100.00
Cox, Sierra 300,000.00
Crudup, Dedrick Amount Unknown
Curtis, Preston L. 900.00
Delgadillo, Bernave A. 370.00
E.D.D. Investment Co. 850.00
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Gerrie, Leann

Gonzales, Edward

Granneman, Rachel

Heater Trust, Mary A. Mulloy, Trustee

Hoke, Graciela C.

Kreuger, Philip B. and Kreuger, Nicole

Lim, Peng K.

Mac Avoy lll, John L.

Mercury Insurance Company, Subrogee for
Neil D. Sauerheber

Merola, John

Mitri, George

Muhammad, Sekou

Rao, Adrian Ravi

Roman, Ericka

Ruiz, Dolores

Ruiz, Jose

Safeco Insurance, Subrogee for
Michael Mills

Seng, George

Sevilla, Karina

280.00
2,051.00
59.00
9,505.12
2,750.00
Amount Unknown
500.00

3,563.20

Amount Unknown
100,000.00
1,524.01
263.19
270,000.00
808.83
Amount Unknown
Amount Unknown

5,340.53
Amount Unknown
2,055.00

State Farm Insurance Companies, Subrogee for

Telles Hagens 994.15
Stone, Jeff 385.00
Tilley, John Bruce. 286.00
Time Finance Company 190.00
Tinoco, Pedro 2,400.00
Wahl, Joann 130.00
Zavala, Edward R. 1,742.49
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