

Legislation Text

File #: 10-1306, Version: 1

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between November 8, 2010 and November 29, 2010.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as 12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY10 Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera

City Clerk

City Clerk	
<u>Claimant</u> Abutan, Joan P.	<u>Amount</u> \$1,555.44
Allstate Indemnity Company, Subrogee for Sonia Ortiz	1,009.13
Allstate Indemnity Company, Subrogee for	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Sonia Ortiz	1,259.13
Ashman, David	779.00
Brown, William Clair	Amount Unknown
Castro, Jayson Paul, a minor, by and through	
his guardian ad litem, Margaret Castro	10,000.00
Chazares, Karla	100.00
Colbert, Michael	1,440.24
Corona, Nicolas	100.00
Cox, Sierra	300,000.00
Crudup, Dedrick	Amount Unknown
Curtis, Preston L.	900.00
Delgadillo, Bernave A.	370.00
E.D.D. Investment Co.	850.00

File #: 10-1306, Version: 1

Gerrie, Leann Gonzales, Edward Granneman, Rachel Heater Trust, Mary A. Mulloy, Trustee Hoke, Graciela C. Kreuger, Philip B. and Kreuger, Nicole Lim, Peng K. Mac Avoy III, John L.	280.00 2,051.00 59.00 9,505.12 2,750.00 Amount Unknown 500.00 3,563.20
Mercury Insurance Company, Subrogee for Neil D. Sauerheber	Amount Unknown
Merola, John	100,000.00
Mitri, George	1,524.01
Muhammad, Sekou	263.19
Rao, Adrian Ravi	270,000.00
Roman, Ericka	808.83
Ruiz, Dolores	Amount Unknown
Ruiz, Jose	Amount Unknown
Safeco Insurance, Subrogee for	
Michael Mills	5,340.53
Seng, George	Amount Unknown
Sevilla, Karina	2,055.00
State Farm Insurance Companies, Subrogee for	
Telles Hagens	994.15
Stone, Jeff	385.00
Tilley, John Bruce.	286.00
Time Finance Company	190.00
Tinoco, Pedro	2,400.00
Wahl, Joann	130.00
Zavala, Edward R.	1,742.49